
Twenty-Fourth Global Fund Board Meeting

Final List of Participants 

Delegation & Role Title First Name Last Name Position in Organisation Name of Organisation Country Phone E-mail 

Office of the Chair of the Board

Chair of the Board Mr. Simon Bland Chair of the Global Fund Board The Global Fund Switzerland + 41 22 918 2370 S-Bland@dfid.gov.uk 

Vice-Chair of the Board H.E. Mphu Ramatlapeng Ministry of Health and Social Welfare Minister of Health and Social Welfare Lesotho +266 223 13601 mphu.ramatlapeng@theglobalfund.org

Chair Advisor Ms. Karmen Bennett Senior Advisor to the Chair of the Board The Global Fund Switzerland +41(0)58 791 12 10 karmen.bennett@theglobalfund.org

Vice-Chair Advisor Ms. Ilana Kirsztajn Advisor The Global Fund Switzerland c/o +41 (0)58 791 1866 ilana.kirsztajn@gmail.com

Communities

Board Member Mr. Shaun Mellors Head: Treatment, Care and Support 

Department - Treatment Cluster

Foundation for Professional Development (FPD) South Africa +27128169008  shaunm@foundation.co.za  

Alternate Board Member Ms. Lucy Chesire TB Advocacy Advisor TB Action Group Kenya +254 722 779690 lucy_chesire@yahoo.com

Delegate Mr. Louis Da Gama Director Princess of Africa Foundation South Africa +44 7990 810642 ldagama@gmail.com

Developed Country NGO

Board Member Mr. Alvaro Bermejo Executive Director International HIV/ AIDS Alliance United Kingdom +44 1273 718909 abermejo@aidsalliance.org

Alternate Board Member Mrs. Joanne Carter Executive Director RESULTS/ RESULTS Educational Fund in the US United States +1 202 783 4800 ext.109 carter@results.org

Delegate Ms. Asia Russell Director International Relations Health GAP United States +12674752645 asia@healthgap.org

FAC Chair Mr. Peter van Rooijen Executive Director International Civil Society Support Netherlands +31653148908  pvr@icssupport.org

Developing Country NGO

Board Member Dr. Cheick Tidiane Tall Executive Director African Council of AIDS Service Organizations (AfriCASO) Senegal +221 338 593 939 cttall@africaso.net

Alternate Board Member Ms. Loretta Wong Chief Executive AIDS Concern Hong Kong +852 2898 4411 loretta@aidsconcern.org.hk

Delegate Ms. Ganna Shevchenko Deputy Executive Director Programs & 

Operations

All-Ukrainian Network of PLWH Ukraine +38 050 544 49 71 hanna@network.org.ua

Ethics Chair Mr. Karlo Boras Executive Director Yugoslav Youth Association Against AIDS  Serbia +381 11 330 2000   karlo.boras@jazas.rs  

Eastern and Southern Africa

Board Member H.E. Moina Fouraha Ahmed Minister Ministère de la Santé, de la Solidarité, de la Cohésion 

sociale et de la Promotion du Genre 

Comoros +269 33 25 360 moina2007_2008@hotmail.fr

Alternate Board Member H.E. Amina Nurhussien Minister of Health Ministry of Health Eritrea +291 1 120818 namina@tsc.com

Delegate Dr. Ghermai Tesfasellase Focal Point CCM Eritrea Eritrea +291 1 120818 gghermai@yahoo.com

PIC Chair Mrs. Blandina Nyoni Permanent Secretary Ministry of Health and Social Welfare Tanzania, United 

Republic Of

+255 767 000 776 bnyoni@simbanet.net

Eastern Europe and Central Asia

Board Member Dr. Viorel Soltan Deputy Minister of Health Ministry of Health Moldova, Republic 

Of

+373 22 26 88 81 viorel.soltan@ms.gov.md

Alternate Board Member Prof. Maksut Kulzhanov Director General Republican Center for Health Care Development Kazakhstan +7 7172 371199 Kulzhanov@ksph.kz

Delegate Mrs. Aida Kurtovic Executive Director Partnership in Health Bosnia And 

Herzegovina

+387 336 22482 aidamuslic@partnershipinhealth.ba

Eastern Mediterranean Region

Board Member H.E. Abdulkarim Yehia Rasae Minister Ministry of Public Health and Population Yemen +967 1 252 198 akrasae@yahoo.com

Alternate Board Member Dr. Asaad Alramlawi Director-General, Primary Health Care 

and Public Health

Ministry of Health Palestinian 

Territory, Occupied

+970 598 91 9733 ramlawi_asad@hotmail.com

Delegate Dr. Karam Shah Team Leader WHO Afghanistan +93 796 7262 26  

European Commission (Belgium, Finland, Portugal)

Board Member Mr. Kristian Schmidt Director of Human and Society 

Development/ DG for Development and 

Cooperation DEVCO  

European Commission Belgium +32 2 2988 769  Kristian.Schmidt@ec.europa.eu

Alternate Board Member Dr. Diana Van Daele Quality Manager European Commision Belgium +32 2 29 84 042 diana.van-daele@ec.europa.eu

France

Board Member Amb. Patrice Debré Ambassador for the Fight Against AIDS 

and Communicable Diseases

Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs France +33 1 43 17 7112 patrice.debre@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Acting Alternate Board Member Mr. Goyet Frédéric Head of Health Unit French Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs France +33 143 17 63 71 frederic.goyet@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Delegate Mrs. Helene Barroy Health Advisor French Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs France +33 1 43 17 60 65 helene.barroy@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Germany (Canada, Switzerland)

Board Member Dr. Reinhard Tittel-Gronefeld Head of Division "Health, Population 

Policies"

German Federal Ministry of Economic Cooperation and 

Development (BMZ)

Germany +49 22899 535 3530 Reinhard.Tittel-Gronefeld@bmz.bund.de

Alternate Board Member Mr. David Stevenson Director General, Global Initiatives 

Directorate, Multilateral and Global 

Programs Branch

Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) Canada +1 819 997 7537 david.stevenson@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Delegate Mr. Michael Beyer HIV Senior Advisor GIZ GmbH Germany +49-160 74 11 424 michael.beyer@giz.de
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Italy and Spain

Acting Board Member Mr. Enrico Vicenti First Counsellor Permanent Mission of Italy to the UN and other 

International Organizations

Switzerland +41 22 918 08 10 enrico.vicenti@esteri.it

Acting Alternate Board Member Amb. Josè Luis Solano Ambassador at Large for Public-Private 

Partnerships in Global Health

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Cooperation Spain +34 91 582 7999 joseluis.solano@aecid.es  

Japan

Board Member Mr. Masaya Fujiwara Deputy Director General for Global Issues Ministry of Foreign Affairs Japan +81 3 5501 8146 masaya.fujiwara@mofa.go.jp

Alternate Board Member Ms. Emi Inaoka Official, Specialized Agencies Division Ministry of Foreign Affairs Japan +81 3 55 01 82 33 emi.inaoka@mofa.go.jp

Delegate Mr. Shiro Konuma Director Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan Japan 81355018233 shiro.komuma@mofa.go.jp

Point Seven

Board Member Dr. Martin Greene Consultant Irish Aid United Kingdom +44 79 61865638 mgreene2011@yahoo.co.uk

Alternate Board Member Amb. Anders Nordström AIDS Ambassador Department for Multilateral Development Cooperation, 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Sweden +46 8 405 17 01 anders.nordstrom@foreign.ministry.se

Delegate Ms. Beate Stirø Delegate Permanent Mission of Norway to the UN Switzerland +41 79 788 0404 beate.stiro@mfa.no

Private Foundations

Board Member Dr. Ernest Loevinsohn Director Global Health Policy & Advocacy Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation United States +1 206 709 3558 ernest.loevinsohn@gatesfoundation.org

Alternate Board Member Mr. Kevin Starace Executive Director United Nations Foundation United States +1 202 415 5717 kstarace@unfoundation.org

Delegate Dr. Stefano Bertozzi Director, HIV/TB Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation United States +1 (206) 770-1835 stefano.bertozzi@gatesfoundation.org

PSC Vice Chair Mr. Todd Summers Senior Advisor Global Health The ONE Campaign United States +1 202 495 2773 todd.summers@gmail.com

Private Sector

Board Member Dr. Brian Brink Chief Medical Officer Anglo American South Africa +27 11 638 2842 brian.brink@angloamerican.com

Alternate Board Member Ms. Renuka Gadde Director, Global Health BD (Becton, Dickinson and Company) United States +1 201 847 6480 renuka_gadde@bd.com

Delegate Mrs. Anna Thompson-Quaye Focal Point GBCHealth-PSD United States 1-917-650-4918 athompson-quaye@gbchealth.org 

South East Asia

Acting Board Member Mr. Shirley Tissera Vice Chair CCM Sri Lanka Sri Lanka +94 11 566 49 57 shirleytissera@gmail.com

PSC Chair Dr. Suwit Wibulpolprasert Senior Advisor Global Health Ministry of Public Health Thailand +66 2 590 1122    pscchair@health.moph.go.th    

United Kingdom and Australia

Interim Board Member Mr. Carlton Evans Policy and Programme Manager, Global 

Funds

DFID United Kingdom +44 207 023 0937 c-evans@dfid.gov.uk

Alternate Board Member Mr. Murray Proctor HIV/AIDS Ambassador Australian Agency for International Development Australia +61 2 6206 4002 murray.proctor@ausaid.gov.au

Delegate Mr. Dominique Vigie Program Manager - Health Thematic 

Group

Australian Agency for International Development 

(AusAID)

Australia +61 2 6206 4358 dominique.vigie@ausaid.gov.au

USA

Board Member Amb. Eric Goosby U.S. Global AIDS Coordinator Office of the U.S. Global AIDS Coordinator United States 202 663 2579 McKeyDG@state.gov

Alternate Board Member Dr. Nils Daulaire Director, Office of Global Affairs U.S. Department of Health and Human Services United States +1 202 690 6175 nils.daulaire@hhs.gov

Delegate Mr. John Monahan Special Advisor on Global Health 

Partnerships

Office of the US Global AIDS Coordinator United States +1 202-663-2310 monahanjt@state.gov

PIC Vice Chair Dr. Bernard Nahlen Deputy PMI Coordinator USAID United States +1 202-712-5915 bnahlen@usaid.gov

West and Central Africa

Board Member Dr. Yolande Voumbo Matoumona Conseillère à la Santé Ministère de la Santé et de la population Congo 00 242 05 551 67 07 yvoumbo@yahoo.fr

Acting Alternate Board Member Dr. Jean Damascene Khouilla Directeur Général Ministère de la Santé, des Affaires Sociale de la Solidarité Gabon 00241 76 87 87 32 jdkhouilla@yahoo.fr

Western Pacific Region

Acting Board Member Dr. Mengjie Han Executive Director China Global Fund Programs Office in China Centre for 

Disease Prevcention and Control

China +861058900902 mjhan@chinaaids.cn

Acting Alternate Board Member Mr. William(Bill) Parr Director of Social Resources and Public 

Health Divisions

Secretariat of the Pacific Community New Caledonia +687 260111 billp@spc.int
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Partners

Board Member Dr. Lucica Ditiu Executive Secretary Stop TB Partnership Switzerland +41 22 791 3271 ditiul@who.int

Alternate Board Member Dr. Denis Broun Executive Director UNITAID Switzerland +41 (22) 791-5503 bround@who.int

Delegate Dr. Awa Marie Coll-Seck Executive Director RBM Partnership Switzerland +41 22 791 3735 collsecka@who.int

UNAIDS

Board Member Mr. Michel Sidibé Executive Director UNAIDS Switzerland +41 22 791 33 92 sidibem@unaids.org

Alternate Board Member Dr. Paul Ruddy De Lay Deputy Executive Director UNAIDS Switzerland +41 22 7914534 DeLayP@unaids.org

Delegate Mr Hakan Bjorkman Director HIV/AIDS UNDP   jeffrey.omalley@undp.org

WHO

Board Member Dr. Hiroki Nakatani Assistant Director General, HIV/AIDS, 

TB Malaria and Tropical Diseases

World Health Organization Switzerland +41 22 791 12 63 nakatanih@who.int

Alternate Board Member Dr. Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho Senior Adviser to the Assistant Director 

General

World Health Organization Switzerland +41 22 791 4645 mpanjuw@who.int

Delegate Dr. Anarfi Asamoa-Baah Deputy Director General  World Health Organization Switzerland asamoabaaha@who.int

World Bank

Acting Board Member Ms. Veronique Bishop Senior Financial Officer, CFPMI World Bank United States 1 202 473 1556 vbishop@worldbank.org


